1933

# GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (HEALTH III BRANCH)

Page 1 of 2

Jetode

John 18

OR JORO

#### **NOTIFICATION**

No. 5/3/2010-5HBIII/ 6464.

Dated: 01/10/2018 - A0

In partial modification in Notification No. 5/3/2010-3HB-III/5153 dated 20.07.2010, No. 5/3/2010-3HB-III/5238 dated 25.07.2010, No. 5/3/2010-3HB-III/559 dated 21.01.2011 and 5/3/2011-5HB-III/3435 dated 28.05.2018, the following Fee Structure for B.A.M.S. course shall be charged by the Private Ayurvedic Colleges in the State of Punjab from the students to be admitted in the Session 2018-19 & onwards:-

#### B.A.M.S. Course:

Sr. No.	Category	Fee (Per Annum)
1.	Govt. Quota	1,20,000/-
2.	Management Quota	1,80,000/-
3.	N.R.I. Quota	3,60,000/-

2. In partial modification in Notification No. 5/3/2010-3HB-III/4397 dated 30.07.2013 and 5/3/2011-5HB-III/3435 dated 28.05.2018 the following Fee Structure for B.H.M.S. course shall be charged by the Private Homeopathic Colleges in the State of Punjab from the students to be admitted in the Session 2018-19 & onwards and condition of 10% increase of fee every year is hereby deleted:-

### B.H.M.S. Course:

Sr. No.	Category	Fee (Per Annum)
1.	Govt. Quota	1,28,750/-
2.	Management Quota	1,28,750/-
3.	N.R.I. Quota	1,28,750/-

## Hostel Fee for B.A.M.S. & B.H.M.S. Courses\*:

Sr. No.	Course	Fee (Per Annum)
1.	B.A.M.S.	24,000/-
2	B.H.M.S.	24,000/-

\*NOTE: Hostel Fee for B.A.M.S. & B.H.M.S. Courses mentioned in above table will be excluding water & electricity charges with an increase of 10% every year.

3. This notification supersedes all the notifications for Fee Structure for B.A.M.S. & B.H.M.S. courses as well as Hostel Fee.

Dated, Chandigarh the: > 5-9-2018 SATISH CHANDRA, IAS

Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab, Department of Medical Education and Research.

Endst. No. 5/3/2010-5HBIII/ 6465.

Dated: 01/10/2018.

A copy along with one spare copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationary Department, Punjab for publication in the Punjab Government Gazette (Extraordinary) and supply one hundred copies without endorsements to this Department for official use.

(Punam Bhardwaj)

Under Secretary Medical Education & Research

n